Amend CSHB 2328 as follows:

- (1) On page 4, line 9, between "purpose of" and the colon, insert "or in support of".
- (2) On page 4, line 11, strike "wildlife or depredation control" and substitute "wildlife management, wildlife or depredation control, or shooting preserve practices".
- (3) On page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:
- (2) "Animal" means a domesticated living creature and a wild living creature previously captured. The term does not include an uncaptured wild creature or a livestock animal.
- (4) On page 7, line 2, between "of" and the colon, insert "or in support of".
- (5) On page 7, line 4, strike "wildlife or depredation control" and substitute "wildlife management, wildlife or depredation control, or shooting preserve practices".